

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc (Adop.) Case No. 19 of 2024

(CNR No:- WBBD01-000585-2024)

Order No. 7 dated 04-10-2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Today is also fixed for filing postal receipts and postal track reports.

Petitioners file lawyer's hazira.

SRs in respect of the opposite parties as well as upon the general public have been returned after due service as per report of the process server.

Opposite parties appear today along with a vokalatnama and file lawyer's hazira.

Opposite parties also file a 'No objection' petition, supported by notary affidavit and by filing another petition have prayed for accepting the same, on the ground stated therein.

Copy served to the other side.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

'No objection petition' as filed this day by the opposite parties is hereby accepted.

No appearance is made this day by any intended person on behalf of general public.

Fix 15.01.2025 for hearing of this Misc Case.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman