

Misc (Adop) Case No. 19 of 2024
C.N.R. No. WBBD01-000585-2024
Present: Sri Sujoy Sengupta,(WB-650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 10 Dated. 18.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant case.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of both parties file respective hajiras.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner also files affidavit in chief on behalf of Badyinath Sardar supported by an affidavit.

The case is taken up for hearing, at this stage ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment.

Pryer is considered and allowed.

Fix 22.08.2025 for hearing of the instant case.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-
Dist.Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-
Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.